NEW SITC CONTAINER LINES VIETNAM CO., LTD

SIJ c 215t FL, LIM TOWER 3,29A NGUYEN DINH CHIEU, DAKAO WARD, DISTRICT 1, HCMC

Tel: 84-8-54047415 - Fax: 84-8-54047420

Hochiminh City, 7" Jun., 2024

ANNOUNCEMENT

RE: LOW SULPHUR SURCHARGE (LSS) ADJUSTMENT NOTICE

Dear Valued SITC Customers

First of all, we would like to express our sincere thanks for your kindly attention and

support to our service so far.

To improve our service quality, we would like to update the new level of our LOW

SULPHUR SURCHARGE (LSS) from 1% Jul., 2024 — 30" Sep., 2024 for INBOUND Cargoes
toHOCHIMINH as follow:
(Unit: VND, included VAT)

PORT OF
LOADING

DRY & DANGEROUS CONTAINER

REEFER CONTAINER

20 FEET 40 FEET

20 FEET

S.PRC

HONGKONG

TAIWAN

N.PHL

CAMBODIA

THAILAND

SINGAPORE

MALAYSIA

BRUNEI

2,680,000 5,360,000

4,020,000

JAPAN

KOREA

N.PRC

E.PRC

S.PHL

INDONESIA

3,440,000 6,880,000

5,160,000

40 FEET

8,040,000

10,320,000

4.
5.

Effective date: from 1 Jul., 2024 — 30" Sep., 2024 (basing on ETD at Port of Loading)

The payment term can be negotiated depend on Shipper & Consignee

Remark:

N.PRC included Dalian, Tianjin, Qinhuangdao, Yantai, Weihai, Shidao,Qingdao,Lianyungang and all
other ports tranship via them.

E.PRC included Shanghai, Taicang, Zhangjiagang, Ningbo, Wenzhou, Quanzhou,Xiamen and all
other ports tranship via them.

S.PRC included all ports in Guangdong province, Guangxi province, Hainan and all other ports
tranship via them.

N.PHL include Subic, Manila S&N, Batangas, Cebu and all other ports tranship via them.

S.PHL include Cebu, Cagayan De Oro, Davao, General Santos and all other ports tranship via them.

We would appreciate your high attention and duly note to our new implement.
Please so not hesitate to contact us for any further questions.

Looking forward to continuously serving your good company.

Your sincerely,

NEW SITC CONTAINER LINES VIETNAM CO.,LTD
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NEW SITC CONTAINER LINES VIETNAM CO., LTD

Sl, c 215 FL, LIM TOWER 3,29A NGUYEN DINH CHIEU, DAKAO WARD, DISTRICT 1, HCMC

Tel: 84-8-54047415 - Fax: 84-8-54047420

Tp.Ho6 Chi Minh, ngay 07 thang 06 nim 2024

THONG BAO

V/v: PIEU CHINH PHU PHi NHIEN LIEU SACH (LSS) QUY 3/2024

Kinh gtri: Quy Khach Hang,

Hang tau chung t6i xin chan thanh cam on sy ting ho nhiét tinh cia Quy Khach Hang trong subt thoi gian qua.
Béng cong van nay, chiing toi xin tran trong thong bao dén Quy Khach Hang, chung t6i s& ap dung mirc thu
m&i véi phy phi nhién liéu sach cho tat ca cac 16 hang nhap vé TP. H6 Chi Minh tir 01/07/2024 dén
30/09/2024 véi chi tiét cu thé nhu sau:

(Pon vi: VND, di bao gdm VAT)

PORT OF
LOADING

DRY & DANGEROUS CONTAINER

REEFER CONTAINER

20 FEET

40 FEET

20 FEET

40 FEET

S.PRC

HONGKONG

TAIWAN

N.PHL

CAMBODIA

THAILAND

SINGAPORE

MALAYSIA

BRUNEI

2,680,000

5,360,000

4,020,000

8,040,000

JAPAN

KOREA

N.PRC

E.PRC

S.PHL

INDONESIA

3,440,000

6,880,000

5,160,000

10,320,000

e HIEU LUC : tir 01/07/2024 dén 30/9/2024 (CAN CU THEO NGAY TAU KHOI HANH TU

CANG XEP HANG HOAC THEO TUY TUNG HOP PONG CUA MOI KHACH HANG)

LSS chi duy nhé:[ I 1an, 6 1 trong 2 dau cang va co thé thanh toan tuy thudc vao thoa thuan giira
NGUOI GUT HANG & NGUOI NHAN HANG.

Ghi chi cic ma ciang dwoe thé hién trong bang gis :

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

N.PRC bao gdm: Dalian, Tianjin, Qinhuangdao, Yantai, Weihai, Shidao,Qingdao,Lianyungang va tat
c4 cac cang trung chuyén tai hé thong cac cang nay.

E.PRC bao gom: Shanghai, Taicang, Zhangjiagang, Ningbo, Wenzhou, Quanzhou,Xiamen va tt ca
céc cang trung chuyén tai hé thdng cac cang nay.

S.PRC bao gom: tit ci cac cang tai tinh Guangdong, Guangxi Tinh, Hainan and va tat ca cac cang
trung chuyén tai hé théng cac cang nay.

N.PHL bao gém: Subic, Manila S&N, Batangas, Cebu va tit ca cac cang trung chuyén tai hé thong
céc cang nay.

S.PHL bao gém: Cebu, Cagayan De Oro, Davao, General Santos va tat ca cac cang trung chuyén tai
hé thong céc cang nay.

Chung toi rat mong nhan duoc sy théng cam va tung ho cia Quy Khach Hang.

Tran Trong,

CONG TY TNHH NEW SITC CONTAINER LINES VIET NAM.



